          C13
No. of
Poles
Catalog
Number
Type of
Operation 28VDC
115 VAC

SELECTION TABLE
 Catalog number of base s itch follo ed by suffi  letters and numbers for mounting bracket  rocker color and style as listed in selection table.
Order Example:
 8555K1       S         32       M           8555K1S32M
One Pole
Snap-in Bezel
Mounting
Two Pole
Flush Panel
Mounting
Four Pole
Sub-Panel
Mounting
Base
Switch
Mounting
Bracket
Rocker
Style
Rocker
Color
Complete
Number
     ECONOSWITCH SEALED ROCKER SWITCHES
Series - 8554, 8555, 8556    Econoswitch Sealed Rocker Switches
WHEN ORDERING SPECIFY . . .
CURRENT RATINGSFEATURES
 Environmentally sealed
 1  2 and 4 pole circuitry
 2  3 position with maintained and
 momentary action
 Pinned rocker button
 Rocker button style and color
 variations
 Multi-circuits
 Thermoplastic rocker buttons in
 opaque colors (serrated and smooth
 face)
 Panel mounting variations
  Flush panel
  Sub-panel
  Snap-in
SPECIFICATIONS
 Watertight per MIL-ST -108E and
 designed to meet IP68
 UL recognized and CSA certified
 Temperature range: -50 F to 150 F
     (-46 C to  66 C)
 Life: 50 000 operations at rated load
    100,000 operations mechanical life
 Three standard types of terminals
  Screw 6-32 UNC-2A
  Solder lug .125 [3,17] dia. hole
  Spade .250 [6,35] x .032 [0.82] thick
* Momentary Contact.
C14
CIRCUIT WITH LEVER IN . . . BASE CATALOG NUMBER
Four Pole
SUFFIX NUMBERS & LETTERS - ADD TO BASE CATALOG NUMBER
Up
Position